- 1 -
RoHS
AC RELAYS
BX1 SERIES
EM Devices Corporation
EM Devices Corporation
April 2026 ERCP26-034-01E

<APPLICATION>
・ On Board Charger (OBC) of Electric Vehicle (PHEV and BEV)
<PART NUMBER SYSTEM>
BX1 - 12 H 2 U 1 A
        Contact Form A:
C:
1 form A
1 form C
        Must operate voltage 1: 9.6V
        Contact Material U: Silver alloy (Standard)
        Coil Resistance 2: 48Ω
        Dielectric Strength
(Between open contacts)
H: 3000Vac
        Coil Nominal Voltage 12: 12V
        Type BX1:
60A
Contact Form
Rated
Current
Coil Nominal
Voltage
Coil
Resistance
Dielectric Strength
(Between open contacts)
Unsealed Type
1 form A 60A 12VDC 48Ω 3000VAC BX1-12H2U1A
1 form C 60A 12VDC 48Ω 3000VAC BX1-12H2U1C
- 2 -
BX1 SERIES
AC RELAYS
EM Devices Corporation
EM Devices Corporation
April 2026 ERCP26-034-01E
<COIL RATING>
 (Ambient temperature: 20°C)
Coil Nominal
Voltage
Nominal
Operating Power
Coil Resistance
(±10%)
Must
Operate Voltage(1)
Must
Release Voltage(1)
Holding
Voltage
12VDC 3.0W 48Ω 9.6VDC 0.6VDC
30~35% of rated
voltage (at 105°C)
(1) Test by pulse voltage
<SPECIFICATIONS>
 (Ambient temperature: 20°C)
Items Specifications
Contact form 1 form A 1 form C
Contact
rating
Max. switching voltage 600Vac
Max. continuous current (2) 60A (at 105°C, initial, Cable size 14mm2)
Contact resistance
N/O: 2mΩ max.
(6Vdc–20A, initial)
N/O: 2mΩ max.
N/C: 3.5mΩ max.
(6Vdc–20A, initial)
Rated load 60A-277Vac, Resistive load